1	RESOLUTION NO. 2222
2	Introduced by All Commissioners
3	
4	APPROVING THE DESIGNATION OF PROPERTY WITHIN
5	DESIGNATION OF PROPERTY WITHIN THE CITY OF WARRENTON AS A COUNTY PARK
6	WHEREAS Clatsop County owns a parcel of real property located in the City of Warrenton
7	commonly known as Delaura Beach; and
8	WHEREAS the parcel is currently used by the public for beach access and recreational activities; and
9	
10	WHEREAS the Clatsop County Parks and Recreational Lands Master Plan recommends the property be designated as a county park; and
11	WHEREAS the Oregon Parks and Recreation Department wishes to purchase the county's Delaura Beach property to manage as part of the Fort Stevens State Park; and
12	
13	WHEREAS the Oregon Parks and Recreation Department will agree to continue to provide public beach access, and to make fire protection improvements; and
14	WHERAS, Oregon Parks and Recreation Department will form an advisory committee to provide input on Delaura Beach property management issues which will include a representative appointed by the Warrenton City Commission; and
15	
16	WHEREAS the Board of County Commissioners wishes to proceed with the county park
17	designation process pursuant to ORS 275.330 and requests that the City of Warrenton Commission adopt a resolution approving of the designation of the County's Delaura Beach property as a county park pursuant to
18	ORS 275.320.
19	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Warrenton City Commission approves of the designation of the property described on the attached Exhibit A, commonly known as Delaura Beach, as a county park pursuant to ORS 275.320.
20	
21	Dated this 8TH day of April 2008.
22	FOR Warrenton City Commission
23	Gil Gramson, Mayor
24	
25	$\mathcal{A}^{\mathrm{TTEST}}$
26 C	Linda Engbretson, City Recorder
27	
28	